

Office of Communications & Engagement 245 Peachtree Center Avenue, Suite 2200 • Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Ericka B. Davis Chief Communications Officer 404-893-3033, office 404-226-9339, cell edavis@srta.ga.gov Deidre Johnson Public Information Officer 404-893-6194, office 470-829-8446, cell djohnson@srta.ga.gov

For Immediate Release December 7, 2020

State Road and Tollway Authority to Hold Specially Called Board Meeting via Teleconference

Board Meeting Scheduled for December 9, 2020 at 4:00p.m.

ATLANTA – The State Road and Tollway Authority (SRTA) announces that it will hold a Specially Called Board Meeting via teleconference on Wednesday, December 9, 2020 at 4:00p.m.

Click <u>here</u> to view the teleconference meetings.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. 50-14-1(g), SRTA is holding this Board Meeting by teleconference due to the emergency conditions affecting public safety caused by the COVID-19 pandemic. The public will be afforded simultaneous access to the teleconference meeting by the means described in this notice.

To view agendas, visit https://www.srta.ga.gov/

About the State Road and Tollway Authority (SRTA)

SRTA is a state-level, independent authority created to operate tolled transportation facilities within Georgia and act as the transportation financing arm for the state. SRTA manages the collection of tolls on Georgia's Express Lanes System through the use of Peach Pass. In 2017, SRTA combined with the Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (GRTA) to jointly provide the services of both state authorities. The GRTA board continues to oversee developments of regional impact, air quality reporting and regional transportation plan approval.

